h			BID RESULTS								
DU ANNAIS. CROMMEICERO22_06 PREVENTIVE MEMBEL OF DATA DE PARA OF HIVAC SYSTEMS FOR ALL MERCER COUNTY AGENCIES (EXCLUSING THE UBBRAY SYSTEM) AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS											
			BID OPENING DATE: JU	INE 14,2022							
NUMBER OF BIDDERS	7										
NAME OF BIDDER	MCCLOSKEY MECHANICAL, INC.	MULTI-TEMP MECHANICAL INC.	ASTEROID OPERATING CO. INC	PDM GROUP	FALASCA MECHANICAL, INC	AUTOMATED BUILDING CONTROLS INC.	PETERSON SERVICE COMPANY				
ADDRESS	445 LOWER LANDING ROAD	1000 DELSEA DRIVE. SUITE B1	SD MARLEN DR.	1258 SOUTH RIVER ROAD	3329 NORTH MILL ROAD	3320 ROUTE 66	234 ROUTE 70				
CITY STATE 7IP	BLACKWOOD, NJ 08012	WESTVILLE N LORGES	HAMILTON , NJ 08691	CRANKIRY N L 08512	VINFLAND N LORSAG	NEPTLINE N L 07753	MEDFORD, NEW JERSEY 08055				
CONTACT	ROBERT L. REEVES	LAURA CUNEO	SUDEEP DAS	JOHN RICHARDS	DANIEL FALASCA	SEAN GOLDEN	DAVID WATSON				
TELEPHONE	854.784.5080	854, 384, 9900	732,446,9000	A09.A55.8880	854, 794, 2010	732,918,8958	A09, 714,3699				
FAX	856 784 8283	856-384-9905	732-446-7040	609-655-9205	856- 794 -9644	732-917-2114	609 -714-3682				
E-MAIL	TADAMS@MCCLOSKEYMECHANICAL.COM	LCSIMULTIEMPMECH.COM	SDASWAEMSSERVICECO.COM	JRICHARDSWHVACN J.COM.	MPARKHILISIFALASCAMECHANICAL.CO M	DGOLDENWALFOMATEDBUILDING.COM	DWATSON@PETERSONSERVICE.COM				
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A	N/A	MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	N/A	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE AND WOME BUSINESS ENTERPRISE				
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED				
EXTEND TO COOP	YES	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	DID NOT YES OR NO	YES	YES	YES	YES				
THREE REFERENCES AND FIVE YEARS EXPERIENCE	INCLUDED PC/BG TO REVIEW	INCLUDED PC/BG TO REVIEW	INCLUDED PC/BG TO REVIEW	INCLUDED PC/BG TO REVIEW	INCLUDED PC/BG TO REVIEW	INCLUDED PC/BG TO REVIEW	INCLUDED PC/BG TO REVIEW				
PW CONTRACTOR CERT	616623 EXPIRES 2.23.24	666323 EXPIRES 9.21.23	NOT INCLUDED/OR REGISTERED ON DOL WEBSITE	633603 EXPIRES 6.11.24	64699 EXPIRES 05.02.23	603515 EXPIRES 4.1.24	601802 EXPIRES 3.21.24				
PLUMBING SUB-CONTRACTOR	IN-HOUSE; HVACR LICENSE 368100758200 EXPIRES 6.30.23	KISBY LEES MECHANICAL LLC; LICENSE # 368/00702800 EXPIRES 6.30.23 PW #604617 EXPIRES 5.5.24 (COPY NEEDED); BRC OK	IN-HOUSE LICENSE #368100437900 EXPIRES 6.30.23	BUSIT INC LICENSE # 368/00664400 EXPIRES 6:30:23 PW #604483 EXPIRES 2.4:24; BRC OK	IN-HOUSE LICENSE #368I01039600 EXPIRES 6.30.23	BAYSHORE MECHANCIAL CONTRACTORS LICENSE #19HC00033100 EXPIRES 6.30.24 PW CERT #666275 EXPIRES 11.4.22 RRC OK	BROTHERS MECHANICAL LICENSE #36801281100 EXPIRES 6.30.23 ,PW # 684246 EXPIRES 1.30.23, BRC REQUIRED I AWARDED				
ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR	ALL SYSTEMS ELECTRIC AND MAIN, INC., ;LICENSE #34BD1027000 EXPIRES 3.31.24 ;BRC OK;PW 693146 EXPIRES 2.9.23	IN-HOUSE LICENSE # 34EB00921800 EXPIRES 3.31.24	IN-HOUSE LICENSE #34EB01422400 EXPIRES 3.31.24	H&S CONTROLS LLC LICENSE # 34E01844400 EXPIRES 3.31.24 PW #732980 EXPIRES 10.20.22 ; BRC OK	DEC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC; LICENSE #34EB00646200 EXPIRES 3.31.24 ; PW S89134 EXPIRES 4.3.24 ;RRC OK	ION ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC, LICENSE #34EB01770000EXPIRES 3.31.21 PW CERT EXPIRED. BRC. OK	IN-HOUSE HVACR LICENSE #34E100954400				
HVAC SUB CONTRACTORS	IN HOUSELICENSE # 19HC00064900 EXPIRES 6:30:22	IN- HOUSE LICENSE #19HC00793300 EXPIRES 6.30.24	IN-HOUSE LICENSE #19HC00243500 EXPIRES 6:30:24	IN-HOUSE #19HC00127100 EXPIRES 6.30.24	IN-HOUSE LICENSE # 19HC00019200 EXPIRES 6.30.22	IN-HOUSE LICENSE#19HC00878700 EXPIRES 6.30.24	LICENSE # 19HC00380500 EXPIRES 6.30.2				
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK				
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED				
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED				
EQUIPMENT CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED				
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED				
BC	57560 EXPIRES 05.15.24	566 EXPIRES 12.15.22	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	62361 EXPIRES 1.15.27	28383 EXPIRES 05.15.23	13340 EXPIRES 1.15.28	6923 EXPIRES 03.15.27				
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED				
EXTEND BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES				
SAFETY CERT	OK	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK				
FREON CERTIFICATION: UNIVERSAL	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	REQUIRE IF AWARDED  ALL JINCHISTOF HOURLY RATE.	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED				
						•					
YEAR ONE	\$ 86.00						136.				
YEAR TWO	\$ 88.00						138.				
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE				

			BID RESULTS				
		PAVEMENT RESTORATION OF V	AB2022-28 WHITEHORSE MERCERVILLE ROAD - CR533	TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON			
			BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 14,2022				
NO. OF BIDDERS:	6						
NAME OF BIDDER	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.	AMERICAN ASPHALT CO. INC.	SOUTH STATE INC.	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES,LLC	VOLLERS EXCAVATING& CONSTRUCTION INC.	
ADDRESS	PO BOX 556	22 FIFTH STREET	100 MAIN STREET	PO BOX 68	1316 ENGLISHTOWN ROAD	3311 ROUTE 22 EAST	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727	SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876	WEST COLLINGSWOOD HEIGHTS, NJ 08059	BRIDGETON, NJ 0832	OLD BRIDGE, NJ 08857	NORTH BRANCH, NJ 08876	
CONTACT	BRIAN M. COOPER	STEVE CASTELA	PATRICK POLAZZO	CHESTER J. OTTINGER JR.	JACQUELINE VALE	SCOTT BACKER	
TELEPHONE	732-308-1113	908-231-7570	856-456-2899	856-451-5300	732-967-6400	908-725-1026	
FAX	732-308-1034	908-237-7402	856-456-6749	856-455-3461	732-967-6402	908-725-9784	
E-MAIL	BCOOPER@EARLECO.COM	SCASTELA@TOPLINECONSTRUCTION. COM	JWILDISH@AACNJ.COM	BBRYAN@SOUTHSTATEINC.COM	INFO@BLACKRICKNJ.COM	SBACKER@VOLLERS.CC	
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	N/A	N/A	WOMEN BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	N/A	
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
ADDENDUM NO.ONE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	
BID GUARANTEE	FEDERAL INSURANCE CO. 10%NTE 20K	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE 20K	FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT CO. OF MARYLAND 10% NTE 20K	TRAVELERS CASUALTY & SURETY CO. OF AMERICA 10% NTE 20K	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE 20K	BERKLEY INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE 20K	
CONSENT OF SURETY	GENTRY STEWART AIF WITH POA	DONALD GOETZ AID WITH POA	MATTHEW T. BURKE	DAWN MCFARLAND AIF WITH POA	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	THOMAS M. NILAND AIF WITH POA	
REFERENCES AND EXPERIENCE	INCLUDED, ENGINEER TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, ENGINEER TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, ENGINEER TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, ENGINEER TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, ENGINEER TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, ENGINEER TO REVIEW	
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	18315 EXPIRES 5.5.23	614639 EXPIRES 5.12.24	50705 EXPIRES 05.05.23	51407 EXPIRES 04.10.24	667926 EXPIRES 2.8.23	607465 EXPIRES 07.31.22	
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	ОК	OK	OK	
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT FORM	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	
EQUIPMENT CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	
SAFETY CERT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	
BID TOTAL	\$ 1,153,513.13	\$ 1,325,615.00	\$ 1,418,570.78	\$ 1,497,000.00	\$ 1,501,905.20	\$ 1,727,000.00	
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	

		AB2022-28 PROPOSA	AL FORM				EARLE	ASPHALT		INSTRUCTION DRP.	AMERICAN AS	PHALT CO. INC.	SOUTH	STATE INC.	BLACK ROC	K ENTERPRISES		EXCAVATING&
ITEM NO.	NJDOT ITEM NO.	CONSTRUCTION ITEM DESCRIPTIONS	UNIT	PROJECT	PLAN QUANTITY	IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL COST
- 1	154003P	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	1		\$ 114,453.82	\$ 114,453.82	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 432,000.00	\$ 432,000.00	\$ 1,853.58	\$ 1,853.58	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 64,038.00	\$ 64,038.00
2	158030M	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	UNIT	40	36	4	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 81.59	\$ 3,263.60	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
3		INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	UNIT	10	- 6	4	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 81.59	\$ 815.90	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500,00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
4		OIL-ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	UNIT	1	1		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.000.00		\$ 326.36	\$ 326.36	\$ 0.02			\$ 1.500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
5		BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	10	10		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 6.00
6		DRUM	UNIT	50	50		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 30.00
- 7		TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	50	50		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 30.00
. 8		CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	1000	1000		\$ 0.01	S 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.02		\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	159030M	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	4	2	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.000.00	\$ 5.000.00	\$ 20.000.00	\$ 2.000.00	\$ 8.000.00	\$ 2.500.00	\$ 10.000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16.800.00
10	159108M	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION (WITH ARROW BOARD)	UNIT	1	1		\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,149.81	\$ 1.149.81	\$ 2.600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.000.00	\$ 10.000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.000.00
11	159141M	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGER	HOURS	320	320		\$ 0.01	\$ 3.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 6.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.20	\$ 222.00	\$71,040.00
12	150450M	POLICE SERVICE CHARGE, DOLLAR AND					\$ 100	\$ 38,400.00		\$ 38,400.00	\$ 38.400.00	\$ 38.400.00	\$ 100			\$ 38,400,00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38,400,00
13		INCLUDE AMOUNT FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LUMP SUM	1	10000		\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000,00	\$ 1.00 \$ 1.00	\$ 10,000,00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38,400.00 \$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00 \$ 1.00		S 1.00	\$ 38,400.00 \$ 10,000.00
13		ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR DOLLAR	10000	10000		\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00 \$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00 \$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
15		EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	200	10000	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.000.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 10.000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10.000.00
16		EXCAVATION, TEST PIT EXCAVATION. (UNCLASSIFIED)	CY	500		500	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01		\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 0.02		\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 46.00	\$8,400.00
17		DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CV	500		500	\$ 150	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.01	s sm	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 76.00	\$28,000.00
18		HMA MILLING. 3" OR LESS	SY	200		2007	\$ 1.50 \$ 2.25	\$ 750.00 \$ 141.750.00	\$ 0.01		S 40.00 S 1.80	\$ 20,000.00 \$ 113,400.00	\$ 0.02		\$ 0.01 \$ 3.65	\$ 229,950,00	\$ 2.60	\$163,800,00
10	401009P	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	63000	62870	130	8 225	\$ 141.750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 179.550.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 113,400,00	\$ 0.02	\$ 1.260.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 229.950.00		\$163.800.00
19		[LEVELING COUSE]	SY	1000		1000	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 40.61	\$ 40,610.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.50	\$50,500.00
20	401024M	SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT	LF	3000		3000	\$ 0.25	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.57	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 0.30	\$900.00
21		POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	18000	17725	275	\$ 0.45	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 0.35	\$6,300.00
22	401030M	TACK COAT HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE	GAL	9500	9432	68 I	\$ 0.01	\$ 95.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 95.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 95.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 190.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 9.35	\$88.825.00
23		COURSE (2" THICK)	TON	7000	6839	161	\$ 90.25	\$ 631,750.00	\$ 110.61	\$ 774,270.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 455,000.00	S 164.00	\$ 1.148.000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.000.00	\$ 121.00	\$847.000.00
24	554012P	TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED HOT MIX ASPHALT 25M64 BASE COURSE (8"	DOLLAR	5000		5000	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$5,000.00
25	40109901	THICK)	TON	750	0	750	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 15.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 113.00	\$84,750.00
26	602105M	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	UNIT	10	- 8	2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,092.32	\$ 10.923.20	S 1.00	S 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 322.00	\$3,220.00
27	602123M	RECONSTRUCTED INLET TYPE 'B', USING EXISTING CASTING RECONSTRUCTED INLET TYPE 'E', USING	UNIT	25	23	2	\$ 575.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 968.57	\$ 24.214.25	\$ 300.00	\$ 7.500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18.750.00	\$ 2.000.00	\$ 50.000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$27.500.00
28	602129M	EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	7	5	2	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 1,017.22	\$ 7,120.54	\$ 41.88	\$ 293.16	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$7,700.00
29	602210M	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	20	12	8	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 363.77	\$ 7,275.40	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$6,900.00
30		9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	400		400	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 77.18	\$ 30,872.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$11,600.00
31		TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	35000	31525	3475	\$ 0.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 0.50		\$ 0.56	\$ 19,600,00	\$ 0.45	\$15,750.00
32		TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	LF	5000	5000		\$ 0.60	\$ 3.000.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 4.900.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 3.000.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 4.300.00	\$ 0.50	\$2.500.00
33		TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	4000	3000	1000	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 80.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 8.50	\$34,000.00
34		RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	UNIT	320	300	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 30.40	\$ 9,728.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 36.00	\$11,520.00
35		TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF	600	552	48	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$3,600.00
36		RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	UNIT	200	152	48	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 30.40	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	S 44.00	\$ 8,800,00	\$ 36.00	\$7,200.00
37		RESET WATER VALVE BOX RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING	UNIT	5		5	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 86.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 250.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$1.500.00
38	652432M	EXISTING CASTING RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING	UNIT	20	4	16	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22.30	\$ 446.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$6,000.00
39		NEW CASTING	UNIT	8	5	3	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,412.22	\$ 11,297.76	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	4 .00.00	\$3,440.00
40		RESET GAS VALVE BOX	UNIT	10	4	6	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 172.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,000.00
41		RESET ELECTRIC MANHOLE RESET TELECOMMUNICATIONS	UNIT	5		5	\$ 200.00	S 1.000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	S 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.250.00	\$ 2.500.00	\$ 12.500.00	\$ 725.00 \$ 1.025.00	\$3.625.00
42		MANHOLE TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 6" TO 12"	UNIT	5		5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 0.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00		\$5,125.00
43	802003M	DIAMETER TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 12" TO 18"	UNIT	5		5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.250.00	\$ 419.97	\$ 2.099.85	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.000.00	\$ 1.500.00		\$ 750.00	\$ 3.750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$10.000.00
44	802006M	DIAMETER PROJECT TOT	UNIT	5		5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500,00 1,153,513,13	\$ 629.96	\$ 3,149.80 1,325,615.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000,00 1,418,570,78	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000,00 1,497,000,00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00 1,501,905,20	\$ 3,800.00	\$19,000,00
		PROJECT TO	ML				9	1,153,513.13	3	1,325,615.00	•	1,418,570.78	•	1,497,000.00	,	1,501,905.20	\$1,	/27,000.00

## BID RESULTS

## AB2022-29 LAWN MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS

PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS								
BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 16,2022								
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 1								
NAME OF BIDDER	JOB ONE LAWN AND LANDSCAPE, LLC							
ADDRESS	53 STOUT AVENUE							
CITY, STATE, ZIP	EWING, NJ 08638							
CONTACT	JOCELYN TUCKER							
TELEPHONE	609-392-3659							
FAX	N/A							
E-MAIL	JOCELYN@JOBONELAWN.COM							
nj savi designation	MINORITY& WOMEN BUSINESS OWNED ENTERPRISE/ SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE							
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED							
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION REQUIREMENTS	SIGNED AND DATED							
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED							
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK							
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED							
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED							
EXHIBIT A	REQUIRED IF AWARDED							
EIC	50385 EXPIRES 3.15.27							
REFERENCES	INCLUDED							
NJ DEP COMMERCIAL PESTICIDE BUSINESS APPLICATOR LICENSE	INCLUDED EXPIRES 10.31.22							
NJ DEP COMMERCIAL PESTICIDE APPLICATOR LICENSE	INCLUDED EXPIRES 10.31.22							
EXTEND BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES							
CONTINUITY OF OPERATION	YES							
GRAND TOTAL	\$76,600.00							
exceptions	NONE							
FATAL FLAW	NO							

AB2022-29 LAWN MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER										
JOB ONE LAWN AND LANDSCAPE, LLC										
LOCATIONS	TOTAL C	OST FOR YEAR ONE	TOTAL COST FOR YEAR TWO							
1590 REED ROAD, PENNINGTON ,NJ	64,196	\$	6,000.00	\$	8,400.00					
2210 HAMILTON AVE. TRENTON ,NJ	72,115	\$	9,000.00	\$	12,600.00					
1440 PARKSIDE AVENUE, EWING NJ	77,801	\$	10,000.00	\$	14,000.00					
45 SCOTH ROAD, EWING, NJ	38,569	\$	4,000.00	\$	5,600.00					
TOTAL COST FOR YEAR ONE	\$	29,000.00	\$	40,600.00						
TOTAL COST FOR TWO YEARS	\$			69,600.00						
HOURLY RATI	E PER WORKER FOR ADDITIONA	AL WORK A	AS REQUIRED							
10% MARKUP ON MATERIALS IS PERMITTED IN AL HOUR	Н	OURLY RATE		TOTAL COST						
HOURLY RATE PER WORKER AT AN ESTIMATED 25	\$	28.00	\$	7,000.00						
GRAND TOTAL COST	\$			76,600.00						

## RFP RESULTS CC2022-08 BEER AND WINE CONCESSIONAIRE SERVICES FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION RFP OPENING DATE: JUNE 16,2022 NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS NAME OF RESPONDENT BLEND BAR AND BISTRO **ADDRESS** 911 HIGHWAY 33 HAMILTON, NJ 08690 CITY, STATE, ZIP CONTACT ANTONIO CARANNANTE TELEPHONE 609-817-5550 FAX N/A E-MAIL BLENDBARBISTRO@GMAIL.COM NJ SAVI DESIGNATION N/A INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION SIGNED AND DATED REQUIREMENTS SIGNED AND DATED/ MUST CHECK YES IRAN CERTIFICATION OR NO INCLUDED/ BRC PROVIDED UNDER NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIFFERENT NAME STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP SIGNED AND DATED **INCLUDED FXHIBIT A** EMPLOYEE INFORMATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED IF AWARDED NJ ABC LICENSE REQUIRED IF AWARDED EXTEND BEYOND 60 DAYS YES CONTINUITY OF SERVICES YES MIN. PAYMENT PER SHOW - MIN. OF **PROPOSAL** \$100.00 REQUIRED \$ 125.00 YEAR ONE \$ **OPTION YEAR TWO** 150.00 \$ OPTION YEAR THREE 150.00 **OPTION YEAR FOUR** \$ 175.00

NONE

**EXCEPTIONS**